RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 19

O'DONNELL FOURTH ADDITION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

The plat of O'DONNELL FOURTH ADDITION, to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, being a replat of Lots 5, 6, and part of Lot 7, Block One & part of Lot 6 and all of Lots 7, 8, & 9, Block Two, all in O'Donnell Addition, an addition to Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska and part of the Southeast Quarter of Section Thirty-two, Township Ten North, Range Twenty-one West of the 6th P.M., Dawson County, Nebraska, duly made out, acknowledged and certified, and the same hereby is approved, accepted and ordered filed and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Dawson County, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 10th day of November, 2020.

		CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
	BY:	Mayor
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		